FORM PT	O-1594 MW	04-10-2	2UU	U	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-02	3-3-00					Patent and Trademark Offi
	To the Honorable Commissioner of				ed original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Na	ame and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	1013138	300	) 	dress of Receiv	ring Party(ies):
73	etal Building Components, Inc. 01 Fairview ouston, Texas 77041	3		American Build 7301 Fairview Houston, Texas	ling Component s 77041	s, Inc.
	Individual(s)			Individu	ual(s)	
	Association		-	Associa	ation	
	General Partnership		-	Genera	l Partnership	
	Limited Partnership		-	Limited	Partnership	
<u> </u>	Corporation State: Texas		-	X Corpora	ation State:	Texas
	Other:		-	Other:		
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(	(ies) Attached	-			Receiving Party(ies) Attached
3. Na	ature of Conveyance:					ed in the United States, a ve Designation is Attached.
>	Assignment		4.	Application N	umber(s) or Re	gistration Number(s):
	Security Agreement			A. Trademai	rk Application No	o.(s) (See attachment #1) 75/365,614
	Merger	į				
	Change of Name			B. Tradema	rk Registration N	No.(s) (See attachment #1) 2,262,735; 2,266,746; 2,259,247
	Other:					
E)	xecution Date:				Additional Num	bers Attached
5. Na	ame and Address of Party to Whom Corresoncerning Documents Should Be Mailed:	spondence	6.	Total Number	of Application	s and Registrations Involved:
G	ay Lyn Schwartz ardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 501 Elm Street, Suite 3000	-	7.	Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$115.00
	allas, Texas 75201		ſ	X Enclos	ed	
	14-999-4702 - Telephone 14-999-3702 - Facsimile		Ì			ged to Deposit Account
2	14-555-07 02 - 1 acsimic		ŀ			es to Deposit Account
			8.	Deposit Acco	unt Number:	07-0153
9. St	tatement and Signature:					
	o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true a	and co	orrect and any at	tachment copy is	a true copy of the original docun
/2000 DC	COATES 00000006 75365614					•
1481 (48.00 DP) (1482 (175,482 DP)		hwarts				
K	ay Lyn Schwartz 3-2-00		_			
ā	ate					
м	lail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trade			То	tal # of Pages Ir	ncluding This Cover Sheet:7

527532v1

1

# SCHEDULE C

# TRADEMARKS

Supra-Rib - 75/365,614
"7/8" Wide Rib
"3/4" High Rib
"SL-16"
"S-36" - 2,262,735
"BI-36" - 2,266,746
"B-36" - 2,259,247

539327/01:61908-308

Ī

5

Attachment I



### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of May 5, 1998 between METAL BUILDING COMPONENTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas and doing business at 7301 Fairview, Houston, Texas 77041 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and AMERICAN BUILDING COMPONENTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas and doing business at 7301 Fairview, Houston, Texas 77041 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with registration numbers as indicated, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks of Schedule B for which it has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks of Schedule C;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations of Schedule A, said trademarks and applications of Schedule B, and said trademarks of Schedule C;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations of Schedule A, said trademarks and applications of Schedule B, and said trademarks of Schedule C, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks of Schedule B, and Schedule C.



This Assignment executed at Houston, Texas, this 10 day of May, 1998.

METAL BUILDING COMPONENTS, INC.

By:

Robert J. Medleck, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF HARRIS

8

Notary Public, State of Texas

543669/01:61908-308

SHANNON L. STAMPER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
10-07-2000



## SCHEDULE A

## REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Mark	Date
1,686,016	BattenLok (Federal)	05-12-92
051075	BattenLok (Texas)	05-29-91
1,750,427	Signature Series (Federal)	02-02-93
1,310,768	Ultra-Dek 124 (Federal)	12-25-84
41713	Ultra-Dek 124 (Texas)	04-11-83
1,613,519	double-lok 124 (Federal)	09-18-90
1,684,278	LokSeam (Federal)	04-28-92
1,424,579	MBCI and Design (Federal)	01-13-87
1,917,593	NuRoof (Federal)	09-12-95
1,950,005	FlexLoc (Federal)	01-23-96
1,980,366	Imperial Rib (Federal)	06-18-96
1,926,989	ABC and Design (Federal)	10-17-95
1,905,298	Monarch Rib (Federal)	07-18-95
1,206,560	MBCI and Design (Federal)	08-24-82
1,082,255	Regal Rib (Federal)	01-17-78
1,171,944	Rugged Rib (Federal)	10-06-81
1,171,994	Solomix (Federal)	Unknown
236,307	Ajax (Federal)	Unknown •

539327/01:61908-308

3

### SCHEDULE B

### **APPLICATIONS**

Serial No. Mark **Application Date** 75/286742 NuWall (Federal) 75/280836 SuperLok (Federal) 75/325630 OwikLok 07-17-97 (Federal) Stormproof 75/325635 (Federal) 07-17-97 75/325627 Craftsman (Federal) 07-17-97 75/325636 Rain Guard (Federal) 07-17-97 75/325626 Classic (Federal) 07-17-97 75/325628 Perma-Clad (Federal) 07-17-97 07-17-97 75/325631 Artisan (Federal) 75/325632 LiteFrame (Federal) 02-06-98 75/325625 Traditional (Federal) 07-17-97 75/325634 Heritage (Federal) 07-17-97 Estate 75/325633 (Federal) 07-17-97 75/325638 Slimline (Federal) 07-17-97 WeatherShield 75/325629 (Federal) 07-17-97 Royal Lock 75/430040 (Federal) 02-05-98 Royal Lock and Design 75/431615 02-10-98 (Federal) 75/443735 Ameri-Drain (Federal) 03-03-98

539327/01:61908-308

Ī

4

## SCHEDULE C

## TRADEMARKS

Supra-Rib
"7/8" Wide Rib
"3/4" High Rib
"SL-16"
"S-36"
"BI-36"
"B-36"

539327/01:61908-308

5